Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date June 22, 2020	
Recommendation from Council Member Gatto to reappoint Car Board, Seat 7, for the three-year term expiring April 1, 2022.	role Jones to the Housing Appeals
Carole Jones 1603 Pioneer Road	
Des Moines, IA 50320	
515-282-4621	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	APPROVED		ROVED	

Mayor

Moved by ______ to adopt.

CERTIFICA	T	Е
-----------	---	---

I, P. KAY CMELIK, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City	Clerk

Oath of Office

Da	ate: June 22, 2020
Re	coll Call No:
State of Iowa)	
) ss.	
County of Polk	
I, Carole Jones, of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, of the Constitution of the United States and the Const I will faithfully and impartially, to the best of my ability office as a member of the: Housing Appeals	titution of the State of Iowa, and that lity, discharge all of the duties of my
of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, as now or hereafte	er required by law.
	(Signature here please)
Subscribed and sworn to me by the said above signed, on t, 2020.	this day of
- -	Notary Public in and for Polk County, Iowa
Please Complete and return to the City Clark	k in the analogod anyolong